INDUCTORS
TECHNOLOGY OF TOMORROW
Revision: 5. Nov. 2004
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 /89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
S
pe
ci
fic

3 Lead wire
STRUCTURE
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
TR
PRODUCT CODE
1307
STYLE
mm
(diameter /width)
1A
INDUCTANCE
TOLERANCE
M(±20%)
Y(±35%)
Old Part No.
New Part No.
(Pb-free)
TERMINATION
SURFACE MATERIAL
T: Sn
L: Sn/Pb
TR 1307 M
BA
ALLOWABLE
DC CURRENT
Unit: A
M
T
INDUCTANCE
TOLERANCE
M(±20%)
Y(±35%)
PACKAGING
Blank: Bulk
*Please see “PACKAGING”
100
NOMINAL
INDUCTANCE
3 digits
Unit: µH
100
*
RATING
TYPE NOMINAL
INDUCTANCE
INDUCTANCE
TOLERANCE
DC RESISTANCE
(Max.)
DIMENSIONS (mm)ALLOWABLE DC
CURRENT (Max.) A (Max.) B (Max.) C ± 4 W ± 0.1
TR 0808-TYPE                TR-TYPE
■ TR 0808: Common mode choke coils
■ For switching power supplies the TRH-series is also available
■ Measuring frequency: 1 kHz